Ordering Guide
PL	 –	 FLAT	 –	 AC	 –	 1500	 –	 9	 27	 –	 120V	 –	 G1
LED Module Family		  Family category		  AC input		  Lumen Output		  CRI	 Color Temperature		  Input Current		  1st Generation
PL = PrevaLED®								        9 = >90	 27 = 2700K		  120Vac
									        8 = >80	 30 = 3000K
										         35 = 3500K
										         40 = 4000K
Ordering Information
Item		  Rated Lumens 	 Diameter	 Diameter	 Beam	 Color		  Input  Voltage	 Wattage		  Case
Number	 Ordering Abbreviation	 (lm)	 (in)	 (mm)	 Angle	 Temperature	 CRI	 (Vac)	 (W)	 LPW	 Qty.
74100	 PL-FLAT-AC-1500-927-120V-G1	 1395	 6.7	 170	 120°	 2700K	 >90	 120V	 15	 91	 20
74101	 PL-FLAT-AC-1500-930-120V-G1	 1376	 6.7	 170	 120°	 3000K	 >90	 120V	 15	 89	 20
74102	 PL-FLAT-AC-1500-835-120V-G1	 1650	 6.7	 170	 120°	 3500K	 >80	 120V	 15	 107	 20
74103	 PL-FLAT-AC-1500-840-120V-G1	 1790	 6.7	 170	 120°	 4000K	 >80	 120V	 15	 118	 20
74104	 PL-FLAT-AC-2500-927-120V-G1	 2370	 9.4	 240	 120°	 2700K	 >90	 120V	 25	 93	 20
74105	 PL-FLAT-AC-2500-930-120V-G1	 2298	 9.4	 240	 120°	 3000K	 >90	 120V	 25	 90	 20
74106	 PL-FLAT-AC-2500-835-120V-G1	 2774	 9.4	 240	 120°	 3500K	 >80	 120V	 25	 109	 20
74107	 PL-FLAT-AC-2500-840-120V-G1	 3051	 9.4	 240	 120°	 4000K	 >80	 120V	 25	 120	 20
Catalog #		  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	 Values
Maximum temperature at TC 	 90°C
Modulation at 120Hz	 <40%
Performance temperature	 75°C
Ambient temp range	 -20°C to 50°C
Max storage temperature	 75°C
Accessories
Item Number	 Ordering Abbreviation	 Diameter	 Case Qty.
74109	 PL-FLAT-AC-170mm-TPC	 6.7" (170mm)	 20
74110	 PL-FLAT-AC-240mm-TPC	 9.4" (240mm)	 20
It is mandatory to use the above touch protect accessory for all retrofit kit installations. Please refer to the retrofit kit installation guide for more information.
Note: The absence of a dimmer from this chart does not necessarily imply incompatibility. Please reference the dimmer manufacturer's instructions for installation.
Assembly Diagram
Dimensions: in (mm)
6.5 [165]
.18 [4.6]
6.69 [170]
.06 [1.6].48 [12.1]
Drawing, 170 mm, 08-28-2015
WEIGHT:
A1
SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:2:1
DWG NO.
TITLE:
REVISIONDO NOT SCALE DRAWING
MATERIAL:
DATESIGNATURENAME
DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES
FINISH:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:
Q.A
MFG
APPV'D
CHK'D
DRAWN
1500 Lumen - 6.7" Diameter		 2500 Lumen - 9.4" Diameter
1q13058936en04_08-31-2015
WEIGHT:
A1
SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:1
DWG NO.